PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW261 - PW2 Hi-Vis Winter

Jacket

Collection: PW?2

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100%
Polyester, 300D Oxford Weave with a
Stain Resistant finish, Double PU
Coated 190g

Lining Fabric: 190T: 100%
Polyester, Taffeta 52g

Filling Fabric: Body: 100%
Polyester, 190g Sleeves: 100%

Polyester, 120g

Product information

Keeping you dry and safe, the PW2 Winter
Jacket provides maximum warmth in cold
weather conditions. 300D waterproof fabric and
dynamic design coupled with a good fit
guarantees maximum comfort and reliability.
The bright florescent fabric combined with
retroreflective tape ensures you are visible and
safe on the job.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)
EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm)
EN 342 (0.336 (M2.K/W), 2, X)
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Corporate branding can be applied to the large
panels in key visibility areas enhancing brand
identity. The two-tone design comes in a variety
of corporate colourways and the slim-fitting
styles can be mixed and matched to make the
perfect head to toe uniform. These products
have been produced using mixed and matched
to make the perfect head to toe uniform.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing
water penetration

- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water
beads away from fabric surface

- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- Non-magnetic - nickel and ferrous free

- Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal
parts

- Ideal for corporate wear and custom finishes
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PW261 - PW2 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201409019

Test House

Wash Care

X L

2= 1 50

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item Colour
PW2610BRS
PW2610BRM
PW2610BRL
PW2610BRXL
PW2610BRXXL
PW2610BRXXXL
PW2610BR4XL

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Weight(Kg)
1.1600
1.2240
1.2600
1.3260
1.3860
1.4000
1.5060

Cubic(m?)
0.1196
0.1196
0.1196
0.1196
0.1196
0.1196
0.1196

EAN13

5036108355327
5036108355310
5036108355303
5036108355334
5036108355341
5036108355358
5036108355297

DUN14

15036108843838
15036108843821
15036108843814
15036108843845
15036108843852
15036108843869
15036108843807
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