

#### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

×

## PW261 - PW2 Hi-Vis Winter

#### **Iacket**

Collection: PW2

**Range:** High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford Weave with a Stain Resistant finish, Double PU Coated 190g

Lining Fabric: 190T: 100% Polyester, Taffeta 52g

Filling Fabric: Body: 100% Polyester, 190g Sleeves: 100% Polyester, 120g

#### **Product information**

Keeping you dry and safe, the PW2 Winter Jacket provides maximum warmth in cold weather conditions. 300D waterproof fabric and dynamic design coupled with a good fit guarantees maximum comfort and reliability. The bright florescent fabric combined with retroreflective tape ensures you are visible and safe on the job.

# Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm) EN 342 (0.336 (M<sup>2</sup>.K/W), 2, X)

# **PW2**

Corporate branding can be applied to the large panels in key visibility areas enhancing brand identity. The two-tone design comes in a variety of corporate colourways and the slim-fitting styles can be mixed and matched to make the perfect head to toe uniform. These products have been produced using mixed and matched to make the perfect head to toe uniform.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.



### Features

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- Non-magnetic nickel and ferrous free
- Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts
- Ideal for corporate wear and custom finishes



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET** 

# PW261 - PW2 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket Commodity Code: 6201409019

**Test House** 

# Wash Care $\Join$ $\bowtie$ $\bullet$ <

# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	DUN14
PW261OBRS	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.1600	0.1196	5036108355327	15036108843838
PW261OBRM	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.2240	0.1196	5036108355310	15036108843821
PW261OBRL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.2600	0.1196	5036108355303	15036108843814
PW261OBRXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.3260	0.1196	5036108355334	15036108843845
PW261OBRXXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.3860	0.1196	5036108355341	15036108843852
PW261OBRXXXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.4000	0.1196	5036108355358	15036108843869
PW261OBR4XL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	46.0	1.5060	0.1196	5036108355297	15036108843807
	0							

×